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Kantonale Gruppenmeisterschaft 2014

Gruppenrangliste Feld D

Rang Total R. 1 R. 2 Gruppenname

Total R.1 R.2 Waffe Schütze

Einzel

1 1365 683 682 Bettwiesen SG 1   

265 137 128 Stgw 90 Zahner Roland

280 142 138 Stgw 90 Siegenthaler Fritz

265 129 136 Stgw 90 Langenegger Edith

283 139 144 Stgw 90 Hollenstein Liz

272 136 136 Stgw 90 Heer Oswald

2 1364 680 684 Illhart SG Heckemos   

273 140 133 Stgw 90 Zaugg Vreny

274 134 140 Stgw 57/03 Anderes Urs

281 141 140 Stgw 57/03 Schmied Roger

270 132 138 Stgw 57/03 Schmied Remo

266 133 133 Stgw 57/03 Schmied Heinz

3 1362 681 681 Fischingen SG   

265 133 132 Stgw 90 Bilger Marc

271 133 138 Stgw 90 Odermatt Paul

275 138 137 Stgw 90 Rusch Fabian

268 136 132 Stgw 90 Kressibucher Julian

283 141 142 Stgw 90 Langensand Thomas

4 1359 684 675 Bissegg SG   

277 139 138 Stgw 90 Tschann Stefan

252 132 120 Stgw 57/03 Stettler Martin

275 136 139 Stgw 57/03 Sprenger Andreas

280 139 141 Stgw 57/03 Brüschweiler Kurt

275 138 137 Stgw 57/03 Altwegg Peter

5 1354 666 688 Herdern-Lanzenneunforn SG F   

268 134 134 Stgw 90 Frei Gebhard

258 119 139 Stgw 90 Bösch Andreas

277 138 139 Stgw 57/03 Spuhler Beatrix

275 137 138 Stgw 57/03 Marti Walter

276 138 138 Stgw 57/03 Goldinger Mathias

6 1353 679 674 Erlenacker 1 Kradolf-Schönenb   

266 138 128 Stgw 57/03 Sager Urs

274 139 135 Stgw 90 Weber Werner

273 136 137 Stgw 57/03 Müller Hansruedi

276 138 138 Stgw 57/03 Meier Roger

264 128 136 Stgw 57/03 Gerber Walter

7 1350 679 671 Thundorf SG   

275 139 136 Stgw 90 Tuchschmid Andreas

267 131 136 Stgw 90 Signer Erwin

269 135 134 Stgw 90 Rickenmann René

269 137 132 Stgw 90 Nef Walter

270 137 133 Stgw 90 Badertscher Urs



8 1349 672 677 Mammern FSG 1   

268 132 136 Stgw 90 Wattinger Martin

279 141 138 Stgw 90 Meier Erich

266 132 134 Stgw 90 Meier Andreas

284 143 141 Stgw 90 Jaquenoud Yves

252 124 128 Stgw 57/03 Wattinger René

9 1344 678 646 Oberneunforn FSG   

266 133 133 Stgw 90 Schär Heinz

257 126 131 Stgw 90 Koradi Werner

278 139 139 Stgw 90 Koradi Max

277 142 135 Stgw 90 Fuchs Paul

266 138 128 Stgw 57/03 Schleiss Guido

10 1342 673 669 Kreuzlingen SV   

270 133 137 Stgw 90 Kernen Peter

271 135 136 Stgw 90 Imhof Erwin

260 126 134 Stgw 90 Hemengül Setrak

274 142 132 Stgw 90 Cavegn Lorenz

267 137 130 Stgw 90 Ulrich Jürg

11 1340 662 678 Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG Hirsche   

271 134 137 Stgw 90 Meyer Rolf

268 137 131 Stgw 90 Huber Christian

256 127 129 Stgw 57/03 Meyer Ernst

273 132 141 Stgw 57/03 Grob Roy

272 132 140 Stgw 57/03 Grob Christian

12 1337 670 667 Lustdorf SG   

271 133 138 Stgw 90 Schaltegger Elias

256 126 130 Stgw 90 Rietmann Urs

261 135 126 Stgw 90 Leuzinger Andrea

272 138 134 Stgw 90 Dietrich Andreas

277 138 139 Stgw 57/03 Meier Marco

13 1336 660 676 Lanterswil-Friltschen SG   

262 127 135 Stgw 90 Zingg Hans

263 128 135 Stgw 90 Stadelmann Guido

270 136 134 Stgw 90 Meienberger Thomas

264 133 131 Stgw 90 Meienberger Fridolin

277 136 141 Stgw 90 Hinder Stefan

14 1335 658 677 Raperswilen 1 SG   

268 135 133 Stgw 90 Stäheli Dominik

272 133 139 Stgw 57/03 Scheuber Roger

257 125 132 Stgw 57/03 Herzog Marcel

276 137 139 Stgw 57/03 Gremlich Kurt

262 128 134 Stgw 57/03 Buchenhorner Erwin

15 1333 675 658 Weinfelden SG Hau   

265 135 130 Stgw 90 Wyss Markus

260 132 128 Stgw 90 Schwitter Mathias

273 140 133 Stgw 90 Mästinger Roman

269 134 135 Stgw 90 Läubli Walter

266 134 132 Stgw 90 Brauchli Kurt

16 1332 669 663 Pfyn SG   

278 139 139 Stgw 90 Schäfli Remo

267 138 129 Stgw 90 Herzog Hans

268 135 133 Stgw 57/03 Marolf Walter

259 128 131 Stgw 57/03 Isler Reto

260 129 131 Stgw 57/03 Graf Erwin



17 1331 661 670 Wigoltingen SV   

264 132 132 Stgw 90 Bader Roman

262 128 134 Stgw 90 Stutz Werner

273 133 140 Stgw 90 Bissegger Eugen

277 137 140 Stgw 90 Weidmann Michael

255 131 124 Stgw 57/03 Kuratli Emil

18 1329 672 657 Felben-Wellhausen FSG   

263 127 136 Stgw 90 Oesterhelt Dirk

261 132 129 Stgw 90 Künzler Werner

266 138 128 Stgw 90 Kiedaisch Heinz

269 137 132 Stgw 90 Dietiker Werner

270 138 132 Stgw 90 Brühwiler Alex

19 1328 662 666 Landschlacht-Scherzingen SG   

263 132 131 Stgw 57/03 Stachel Anton

260 127 133 Stgw 57/03 Schori Ernst

258 133 125 Stgw 57/03 Haueter Remo

280 138 142 Stgw 57/03 Leuch Reto

267 132 135 Stgw 57/03 Götz Werner

20 1328 670 658 Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil   

261 133 128 Stgw 57/03 Meierhofer Daniel

269 136 133 Stgw 57/03 Wagner Markus

272 136 136 Stgw 57/03 Ruckstuhl Diego

263 132 131 Stgw 57/03 Pfister Peter

263 133 130 Stgw 57/03 Lauchenauer Ernst

21 1327 667 660 Schollenholz 1 Frauenfeld StSG   

261 131 130 Stgw 90 Vetsch Peter

263 128 135 Stgw 90 Schmied Robert

268 135 133 Stgw 90 Hoffmann Andreas

269 138 131 Stgw 57/03 Thalmann Edi

266 135 131 Stgw 57/03 Steiner Franz

22 1326 656 670 Tobel SG   

252 124 128 Stgw 90 Kuttruff Andreas

278 139 139 Stgw 90 Koller Albert

270 135 135 Stgw 90 Kernen Willy

252 125 127 Stgw 57/03 Widmer Erhard

274 133 141 Stgw 90 Widmer Erika

23 1325 658 667 Bürglen SG Bürglerleuen   

261 131 130 Stgw 90 Rimensberger Ralph

263 128 135 Stgw 90 Martin Christoph

262 132 130 Stgw 57/03 Imhof Rosmarie

272 135 137 Stgw 57/03 Hut Stefan

267 132 135 Stgw 57/03 Brühlmann Beat

24 1320 650 670 Wängi-Tuttwil SG   

266 132 134 Stgw 57/03 Steiner Siegfried

269 136 133 Stgw 90 Hofstetter Andreas

264 128 136 Stgw 57/03 Rüegg Peter K.

269 131 138 Stgw 57/03 Plebani Gian-Fadri

252 123 129 Stgw 90 Kammerlander Alois



25 1319 654 665 Salenstein MS Sutacher   

265 134 131 Stgw 90 Stücheli Beat

278 137 141 Stgw 90 Staub Leo

260 124 136 Stgw 90 Staub Adrian

266 135 131 Stgw 90 Iseli Werner

250 124 126 Stgw 90 Diezi Jakob

26 1318 657 661 Bettwiesen SG 2   

257 127 130 Stgw 90 Siegenthaler Ralph

259 128 131 Stgw 90 Siegenthaler Markus

273 139 134 Stgw 90 Mancarella Daniela

274 136 138 Stgw 90 Granwehr Sandra

255 127 128 Stgw 90 Granwehr Rolf

27 1316 666 650 Egnach-Romanshorn SG   

265 136 129 Stgw 57/03 Muralt Robert

275 135 140 Stgw 90 Löffel Daniel

253 126 127 Stgw 57/03 Fröhlich Heinz

247 132 115 Stgw 90 Aschwanden Paul

276 137 139 Stgw 57/03 Berner Markus

28 1314 641 673 Uesslingen FSG   

269 128 141 Stgw 90 Hagen Elias

250 121 129 Stgw 57/03 Quenson Thomas

275 134 141 Stgw 57/03 Heini Hanspeter

259 130 129 Stgw 57/03 Grubenmann Yves

261 128 133 Stgw 57/03 Grubenmann Markus

29 1313 656 657 Hugelshofen-Dotnacht SG   

268 130 138 Stgw 90 Stutz Thomas

252 127 125 Stgw 90 Schnell Patrik

271 138 133 Stgw 90 Hauri Patrick

265 135 130 Stgw 90 Furrer Pascal

257 126 131 Stgw 90 Brülisauer Thomas

30 1313 665 648 Nollen-Hosenruck MSV Nollenc   

257 132 125 Stgw 90 Rutz Josef

260 132 128 Stgw 90 Felix Paul

269 137 132 Stgw 90 Felix Michael

272 136 136 Stgw 90 Felix Annemarie

255 128 127 Stgw 57/03 Bommer Markus

31 1310 654 656 Lengwil SG   

261 131 130 Kar Brand Josef

268 136 132 Stgw 90 Tschannen Margrit

271 136 135 Stgw 90 Tschannen Ernst

243 118 125 Stgw 90 Stutz Ernst

267 133 134 Stgw 90 Müller Alois

32 1309 656 653 Kümmertshausen-Engishofen S   

261 128 133 Stgw 57/03 Neuhauser Susanne

267 131 136 Stgw 57/03 Müller Urs

261 132 129 Stgw 57/03 Nef Ueli

256 134 122 Stgw 57/03 Orvati Ruedi

264 131 133 Stgw 57/03 Brändli Mike



33 1296 651 645 Schollenholz 2 Frauenfeld StSG   

257 132 125 Stgw 90 Ott Peter

260 127 133 Stgw 90 Keller Max

260 133 127 Stgw 90 Hilzinger Willi

255 128 127 Stgw 90 Christener Andres

264 131 133 Stgw 57/03 Müller Werner

34 1293 630 663 Niederneunforn-Wilen FSG   

256 117 139 Stgw 57/03 Wolfer Jakob

268 129 139 Stgw 57/03 Metnitzer Karin

262 133 129 Stgw 57/03 Fuog Andreas

239 116 123 Stgw 57/03 Fiederle Werner

268 135 133 Stgw 57/03 Fiederle Bruno

35 1291 633 658 Aadorf VS  

268 140 128 Stgw 90 Wirz Monika

260 126 134 Stgw 57/03 Oberer Martin

268 130 138 Stgw 90 Heider Kurt

268 131 137 Stgw 57/03 Nützi Christian

227 106 121 Stgw 57/03 Nägeli Hansjörg

36 1289 651 638 Basadingen FSV   

267 134 133 Stgw 90 Breitler Jörg

256 131 125 Stgw 57/03 Schmid Oliver

259 129 130 Stgw 57/03 Schmid Manuel

243 126 117 Stgw 57/03 Bürgi Kurt

264 131 133 Stgw 57/03 Bürgi Jakob

37 1284 628 656 Güttingen SG Schnägge   

257 132 125 Kar Hilpert Peter

269 133 136 Kar Bär Karl

262 131 131 Stgw 90 Schneeberger Thomas

254 122 132 Stgw 90 Gehringer Roman

242 110 132 Stgw 90 Felber Hansjörg

38 1284 633 651 Tägerwilen SV   

257 124 133 Stgw 57/03 Sennhauser Rolf

274 137 137 Stgw 57/03 Sauter Otto

231 114 117 Stgw 57/03 Nater Christoph

267 133 134 Stgw 57/03 Gfeller René

255 125 130 Stgw 57/03 Banz Willi

39 1282 641 641 Eschenz SG Freundenfels   

246 118 128 Stgw 90 Zanella-Umbricht Astrid

258 134 124 Stgw 90 Ullmann Eugen

256 130 126 Stgw 90 Bach Alois

259 127 132 Stgw 90 Fries Martin

263 132 131 Stgw 57/03 Metzger Josef

40 1278 636 642 Bussnang Schützen   

250 124 126 Stgw 90 Widler Paul

264 132 132 Stgw 90 Wehrle Alois

251 123 128 Stgw 57/03 Zahnd Max

252 126 126 Stgw 57/03 Kohler Daniel

261 131 130 Stgw 57/03 Greminger Hermann

uklingen
Highlight



41 1273 639 634 Mammern FSG 2   

235 117 118 Stgw 90 Kis Maurice

246 122 124 Stgw 90 Schmid-Meier Liselotte

275 137 138 Stgw 90 Meier Louis

255 132 123 Stgw 90 Meier Christian

262 131 131 Stgw 57/03 Siegwart Armin

42 1273 621 652 Raperswilen 2 SG   

262 125 137 Stgw 57/03 Stäheli Peter

269 130 139 Stgw 57/03 Hartmann Willi

225 113 112 Stgw 57/03 Gremlich Lydia

266 130 136 Stgw 57/03 Bieri Hansjörg

251 123 128 Stgw 57/03 Bieri Ernst

43 1271 617 654 Sonterswil SG   

244 115 129 Stgw 90 Tobler Willi

249 117 132 Stgw 90 Hanhart Brigitte

253 130 123 Stgw 57/03 Streit Fritz

262 128 134 Stgw 57/03 Jost Fritz

263 127 136 Stgw 57/03 Wüthrich Hans

44 1267 639 628 Erlenacker 2 Kradolf-Schönenb   

264 132 132 Stgw 90 Nessensohn Heidi

249 131 118 Stgw 90 Frick Sibylle

266 133 133 Stgw 57/03 Weber Karin

253 129 124 Stgw 57/03 Roth Hanspeter

235 114 121 Stgw 57/03 Haller Alfred

45 1261 627 634 Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil   

251 123 128 Stgw 90 Schällebaum Elias

225 116 109 Stgw 57/03 Tschumper Hans

258 123 135 Kar Hungerbühler Max

248 123 125 Stgw 57/03 Gamper Fredy

279 142 137 Stgw 90 Blättler Elkana

46 1244 621 623 Thurtal-Hüttlingen SV   

271 140 131 Kar Frauenfelder Peter

219 96 123 Stgw 90 Tschirren Roman

238 130 108 Stgw 90 Tschirren Fabian

264 130 134 Stgw 90 Kuhn Rolf

252 125 127 Stgw 57/03 Rietmann Kurt

47 1241 619 622 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG   

244 127 117 Stgw 90 Zellweger Ueli

272 132 140 Stgw 90 Franz Lis

221 116 105 Stgw 90 Diener Markus

272 130 142 Stgw 57/03 Rawcliffe-King Paul

232 114 118 Stgw 90 Herzog Marion

48 1223 621 602 Schlatt SV   

254 129 125 Stgw 57/03 Studer Walter

241 121 120 Stgw 90 Monhart Konrad

237 126 111 Stgw 57/03 Guhl Kurt

237 115 122 Stgw 57/03 Aeberhard Wilfried

254 130 124 Stgw 57/03 Aeberhard David



Kantonale Gruppenmeisterschaft 2014

Einzelrangliste Feld D

RangTotal R. 1 R. 2 Name Vorname Jahrgang Waffe Gruppe

1 284 143 141 Jaquenoud Yves 1992 Stgw 90 Mammern FSG 1

2 283 139 144 Hollenstein Liz 1962 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 1

3 283 141 142 Langensand Thomas 1981 Stgw 90 Fischingen SG

4 281 141 140 Schmied Roger 1978 Stgw 57/03 Illhart SG Heckemos

5 280 138 142 Leuch Reto 1970 Stgw 57/03 Landschlacht-Scherzingen SG

6 280 139 141 Brüschweiler Kurt 1954 Stgw 57/03 Bissegg SG

7 280 142 138 Siegenthaler Fritz 1947 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 1

8 279 141 138 Meier Erich 1980 Stgw 90 Mammern FSG 1

9 279 142 137 Blättler Elkana 1993 Stgw 90 Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

10 278 137 141 Staub Leo 1953 Stgw 90 Salenstein MS Sutacher

11 278 139 139 Koller Albert 1961 Stgw 90 Tobel SG

12 278 139 139 Schäfli Remo 1982 Stgw 90 Pfyn SG

13 278 139 139 Koradi Max 1953 Stgw 90 Oberneunforn FSG

14 277 136 141 Hinder Stefan 1968 Stgw 90 Lanterswil-Friltschen SG

15 277 137 140 Weidmann Michael 1987 Stgw 90 Wigoltingen SV

16 277 138 139 Spuhler Beatrix 1967 Stgw 57/03 Herdern-Lanzenneunforn SG Füchs

17 277 138 139 Meier Marco 1973 Stgw 57/03 Lustdorf SG

18 277 139 138 Tschann Stefan 1987 Stgw 90 Bissegg SG

19 277 142 135 Fuchs Paul 1961 Stgw 90 Oberneunforn FSG

20 276 137 139 Berner Markus 1965 Stgw 57/03 Egnach-Romanshorn SG

21 276 137 139 Gremlich Kurt 1974 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 1 SG

22 276 138 138 Meier Roger 1982 Stgw 57/03 Erlenacker 1 Kradolf-Schönenberg

23 276 138 138 Goldinger Mathias 1981 Stgw 57/03 Herdern-Lanzenneunforn SG Füchs

24 275 134 141 Heini Hanspeter 1965 Stgw 57/03 Uesslingen FSG

25 275 135 140 Löffel Daniel 1967 Stgw 90 Egnach-Romanshorn SG

26 275 136 139 Sprenger Andreas 1985 Stgw 57/03 Bissegg SG

27 275 137 138 Marti Walter 1978 Stgw 57/03 Herdern-Lanzenneunforn SG Füchs

28 275 137 138 Meier Louis 1994 Stgw 90 Mammern FSG 2

29 275 138 137 Altwegg Peter 1959 Stgw 57/03 Bissegg SG

30 275 138 137 Rusch Fabian 1994 Stgw 90 Fischingen SG

31 275 139 136 Tuchschmid Andreas 1958 Stgw 90 Thundorf SG

32 274 133 141 Widmer Erika 1965 Stgw 90 Tobel SG

33 274 134 140 Anderes Urs 1975 Stgw 57/03 Illhart SG Heckemos

34 274 136 138 Granwehr Sandra 1978 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 2

35 274 137 137 Sauter Otto 1942 Stgw 57/03 Tägerwilen SV

36 274 139 135 Weber Werner 1958 Stgw 90 Erlenacker 1 Kradolf-Schönenberg

37 274 142 132 Cavegn Lorenz 1945 Stgw 90 Kreuzlingen SV

38 273 132 141 Grob Roy 1993 Stgw 57/03 Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG Hirschen

39 273 133 140 Bissegger Eugen 1953 Stgw 90 Wigoltingen SV

40 273 136 137 Müller Hansruedi 1959 Stgw 57/03 Erlenacker 1 Kradolf-Schönenberg

41 273 139 134 Mancarella Daniela 1985 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 2

42 273 140 133 Zaugg Vreny 1952 Stgw 90 Illhart SG Heckemos

43 273 140 133 Mästinger Roman 1955 Stgw 90 Weinfelden SG Hau

44 272 130 142 Rawcliffe-King Paul 1970 Stgw 57/03 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG

45 272 132 140 Franz Lis 1948 Stgw 90 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG

46 272 132 140 Grob Christian 1965 Stgw 57/03 Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG Hirschen

47 272 133 139 Scheuber Roger 1975 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 1 SG

48 272 135 137 Hut Stefan 1970 Stgw 57/03 Bürglen SG Bürglerleuen

49 272 136 136 Felix Annemarie 1948 Stgw 90 Nollen-Hosenruck MSV Nollenchlöpfer

50 272 136 136 Heer Oswald 1967 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 1

51 272 136 136 Ruckstuhl Diego 1952 Stgw 57/03 Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

52 272 138 134 Dietrich Andreas 1977 Stgw 90 Lustdorf SG

53 271 133 138 Schaltegger Elias 1993 Stgw 90 Lustdorf SG

54 271 133 138 Odermatt Paul 1956 Stgw 90 Fischingen SG

55 271 134 137 Meyer Rolf 1968 Stgw 90 Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG Hirschen



56 271 135 136 Imhof Erwin 1951 Stgw 90 Kreuzlingen SV

57 271 136 135 Tschannen Ernst 1950 Stgw 90 Lengwil SG

58 271 138 133 Hauri Patrick 1983 Stgw 90 Hugelshofen-Dotnacht SG

59 271 140 131 Frauenfelder Peter 1971 Kar Thurtal-Hüttlingen SV

60 270 132 138 Schmied Remo 1979 Stgw 57/03 Illhart SG Heckemos

61 270 133 137 Kernen Peter 1947 Stgw 90 Kreuzlingen SV

62 270 135 135 Kernen Willy 1948 Stgw 90 Tobel SG

63 270 136 134 Meienberger Thomas 1966 Stgw 90 Lanterswil-Friltschen SG

64 270 137 133 Badertscher Urs 1960 Stgw 90 Thundorf SG

65 270 138 132 Brühwiler Alex 1958 Stgw 90 Felben-Wellhausen FSG

66 269 128 141 Hagen Elias 1973 Stgw 90 Uesslingen FSG

67 269 130 139 Hartmann Willi 1964 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 2 SG

68 269 131 138 Plebani Gian-Fadri 1952 Stgw 57/03 Wängi-Tuttwil SG

69 269 133 136 Bär Karl 1956 Kar Güttingen SG Schnägge

70 269 134 135 Läubli Walter 1938 Stgw 90 Weinfelden SG Hau

71 269 135 134 Rickenmann René 1960 Stgw 90 Thundorf SG

72 269 136 133 Wagner Markus 1965 Stgw 57/03 Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

73 269 136 133 Hofstetter Andreas 1978 Stgw 90 Wängi-Tuttwil SG

74 269 137 132 Dietiker Werner 1947 Stgw 90 Felben-Wellhausen FSG

75 269 137 132 Felix Michael 1978 Stgw 90 Nollen-Hosenruck MSV Nollenchlöpfer

76 269 137 132 Nef Walter 1964 Stgw 90 Thundorf SG

77 269 138 131 Thalmann Edi 1943 Stgw 57/03 Schollenholz 1 Frauenfeld StSG

78 268 129 139 Metnitzer Karin 1979 Stgw 57/03 Niederneunforn-Wilen FSG

79 268 130 138 Heider Kurt 1947 Stgw 90 Aadorf VS

80 268 130 138 Stutz Thomas 1976 Stgw 90 Hugelshofen-Dotnacht SG

81 268 131 137 Nützi Christian 1983 Stgw 57/03 Aadorf VS

82 268 132 136 Wattinger Martin 1989 Stgw 90 Mammern FSG 1

83 268 134 134 Frei Gebhard 1956 Stgw 90 Herdern-Lanzenneunforn SG Füchs

84 268 135 133 Stäheli Dominik 1986 Stgw 90 Raperswilen 1 SG

85 268 135 133 Fiederle Bruno 1966 Stgw 57/03 Niederneunforn-Wilen FSG

86 268 135 133 Hoffmann Andreas 1964 Stgw 90 Schollenholz 1 Frauenfeld StSG

87 268 135 133 Marolf Walter 1945 Stgw 57/03 Pfyn SG

88 268 136 132 Kressibucher Julian 1992 Stgw 90 Fischingen SG

89 268 136 132 Tschannen Margrit 1950 Stgw 90 Lengwil SG

90 268 137 131 Huber Christian 1989 Stgw 90 Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG Hirschen

91 268 140 128 Wirz Monika 1943 Stgw 90 Aadorf VS

92 267 131 136 Signer Erwin 1963 Stgw 90 Thundorf SG

93 267 131 136 Müller Urs 1952 Stgw 57/03 Kümmertshausen-Engishofen SG

94 267 132 135 Brühlmann Beat 1967 Stgw 57/03 Bürglen SG Bürglerleuen

95 267 132 135 Götz Werner 1964 Stgw 57/03 Landschlacht-Scherzingen SG

96 267 133 134 Gfeller René 1963 Stgw 57/03 Tägerwilen SV

97 267 133 134 Müller Alois 1956 Stgw 90 Lengwil SG

98 267 134 133 Breitler Jörg 1956 Stgw 90 Basadingen FSV

99 267 137 130 Ulrich Jürg 1945 Stgw 90 Kreuzlingen SV

100 267 138 129 Herzog Hans 1950 Stgw 90 Pfyn SG

101 266 130 136 Bieri Hansjörg 1962 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 2 SG

102 266 132 134 Steiner Siegfried 1956 Stgw 57/03 Wängi-Tuttwil SG

103 266 132 134 Meier Andreas 1962 Stgw 90 Mammern FSG 1

104 266 133 133 Weber Karin 1989 Stgw 57/03 Erlenacker 2 Kradolf-Schönenberg

105 266 133 133 Schmied Heinz 1946 Stgw 57/03 Illhart SG Heckemos

106 266 133 133 Schär Heinz 1959 Stgw 90 Oberneunforn FSG

107 266 134 132 Brauchli Kurt 1952 Stgw 90 Weinfelden SG Hau

108 266 135 131 Iseli Werner 1963 Stgw 90 Salenstein MS Sutacher

109 266 135 131 Steiner Franz 1943 Stgw 57/03 Schollenholz 1 Frauenfeld StSG

110 266 138 128 Kiedaisch Heinz 1955 Stgw 90 Felben-Wellhausen FSG

111 266 138 128 Sager Urs 1961 Stgw 57/03 Erlenacker 1 Kradolf-Schönenberg

112 266 138 128 Schleiss Guido 1966 Stgw 57/03 Oberneunforn FSG

113 265 129 136 Langenegger Edith 1962 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 1

114 265 133 132 Bilger Marc 1973 Stgw 90 Fischingen SG

115 265 134 131 Stücheli Beat 1966 Stgw 90 Salenstein MS Sutacher

116 265 135 130 Furrer Pascal 1982 Stgw 90 Hugelshofen-Dotnacht SG

117 265 135 130 Wyss Markus 1945 Stgw 90 Weinfelden SG Hau



118 265 136 129 Muralt Robert 1955 Stgw 57/03 Egnach-Romanshorn SG

119 265 137 128 Zahner Roland 1968 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 1

120 264 128 136 Rüegg Peter K. 1955 Stgw 57/03 Wängi-Tuttwil SG

121 264 128 136 Gerber Walter 1948 Stgw 57/03 Erlenacker 1 Kradolf-Schönenberg

122 264 130 134 Kuhn Rolf 1975 Stgw 90 Thurtal-Hüttlingen SV

123 264 131 133 Brändli Mike 1972 Stgw 57/03 Kümmertshausen-Engishofen SG

124 264 131 133 Bürgi Jakob 1950 Stgw 57/03 Basadingen FSV

125 264 131 133 Müller Werner 1945 Stgw 57/03 Schollenholz 2 Frauenfeld StSG

126 264 132 132 Wehrle Alois 1953 Stgw 90 Bussnang Schützen

127 264 132 132 Bader Roman 1958 Stgw 90 Wigoltingen SV

128 264 132 132 Nessensohn Heidi 1957 Stgw 90 Erlenacker 2 Kradolf-Schönenberg

129 264 133 131 Meienberger Fridolin 1952 Stgw 90 Lanterswil-Friltschen SG

130 263 127 136 Wüthrich Hans 1951 Stgw 57/03 Sonterswil SG

131 263 127 136 Oesterhelt Dirk 1974 Stgw 90 Felben-Wellhausen FSG

132 263 128 135 Stadelmann Guido 1963 Stgw 90 Lanterswil-Friltschen SG

133 263 128 135 Schmied Robert 1941 Stgw 90 Schollenholz 1 Frauenfeld StSG

134 263 128 135 Martin Christoph 1979 Stgw 90 Bürglen SG Bürglerleuen

135 263 132 131 Metzger Josef 1952 Stgw 57/03 Eschenz SG Freundenfels

136 263 132 131 Pfister Peter 1950 Stgw 57/03 Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

137 263 132 131 Stachel Anton 1946 Stgw 57/03 Landschlacht-Scherzingen SG

138 263 133 130 Lauchenauer Ernst 1949 Stgw 57/03 Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

139 262 125 137 Stäheli Peter 1951 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 2 SG

140 262 127 135 Zingg Hans 1951 Stgw 90 Lanterswil-Friltschen SG

141 262 128 134 Jost Fritz 1956 Stgw 57/03 Sonterswil SG

142 262 128 134 Buchenhorner Erwin 1954 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 1 SG

143 262 128 134 Stutz Werner 1957 Stgw 90 Wigoltingen SV

144 262 131 131 Schneeberger Thomas 1973 Stgw 90 Güttingen SG Schnägge

145 262 131 131 Siegwart Armin 1949 Stgw 57/03 Mammern FSG 2

146 262 132 130 Imhof Rosmarie 1970 Stgw 57/03 Bürglen SG Bürglerleuen

147 262 133 129 Fuog Andreas 1966 Stgw 57/03 Niederneunforn-Wilen FSG

148 261 128 133 Neuhauser Susanne 1962 Stgw 57/03 Kümmertshausen-Engishofen SG

149 261 128 133 Grubenmann Markus 1963 Stgw 57/03 Uesslingen FSG

150 261 131 130 Vetsch Peter 1934 Stgw 90 Schollenholz 1 Frauenfeld StSG

151 261 131 130 Greminger Hermann 1954 Stgw 57/03 Bussnang Schützen

152 261 131 130 Brand Josef 1939 Kar Lengwil SG

153 261 131 130 Rimensberger Ralph 1983 Stgw 90 Bürglen SG Bürglerleuen

154 261 132 129 Künzler Werner 1957 Stgw 90 Felben-Wellhausen FSG

155 261 132 129 Nef Ueli 1953 Stgw 57/03 Kümmertshausen-Engishofen SG

156 261 133 128 Meierhofer Daniel 1964 Stgw 57/03 Tälischützen 1 Arbon-Roggwil

157 261 135 126 Leuzinger Andrea 1992 Stgw 90 Lustdorf SG

158 260 124 136 Staub Adrian 1991 Stgw 90 Salenstein MS Sutacher

159 260 126 134 Hemengül Setrak 1962 Stgw 90 Kreuzlingen SV

160 260 126 134 Oberer Martin 1945 Stgw 57/03 Aadorf VS

161 260 127 133 Schori Ernst 1960 Stgw 57/03 Landschlacht-Scherzingen SG

162 260 127 133 Keller Max 1945 Stgw 90 Schollenholz 2 Frauenfeld StSG

163 260 129 131 Graf Erwin 1947 Stgw 57/03 Pfyn SG

164 260 132 128 Felix Paul 1949 Stgw 90 Nollen-Hosenruck MSV Nollenchlöpfer

165 260 132 128 Schwitter Mathias 1945 Stgw 90 Weinfelden SG Hau

166 260 133 127 Hilzinger Willi 1949 Stgw 90 Schollenholz 2 Frauenfeld StSG

167 259 127 132 Fries Martin 1967 Stgw 90 Eschenz SG Freundenfels

168 259 128 131 Isler Reto 1966 Stgw 57/03 Pfyn SG

169 259 128 131 Siegenthaler Markus 1974 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 2

170 259 129 130 Schmid Manuel 1987 Stgw 57/03 Basadingen FSV

171 259 130 129 Grubenmann Yves 1985 Stgw 57/03 Uesslingen FSG

172 258 119 139 Bösch Andreas 1972 Stgw 90 Herdern-Lanzenneunforn SG Füchs

173 258 123 135 Hungerbühler Max 1929 Kar Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

174 258 133 125 Haueter Remo 1967 Stgw 57/03 Landschlacht-Scherzingen SG

175 258 134 124 Ullmann Eugen 1935 Stgw 90 Eschenz SG Freundenfels

176 257 124 133 Sennhauser Rolf 1949 Stgw 57/03 Tägerwilen SV

177 257 125 132 Herzog Marcel 1961 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 1 SG

178 257 126 131 Brülisauer Thomas 1974 Stgw 90 Hugelshofen-Dotnacht SG

179 257 126 131 Koradi Werner 1952 Stgw 90 Oberneunforn FSG



180 257 127 130 Siegenthaler Ralph 1977 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 2

181 257 132 125 Ott Peter 1951 Stgw 90 Schollenholz 2 Frauenfeld StSG

182 257 132 125 Rutz Josef 1943 Stgw 90 Nollen-Hosenruck MSV Nollenchlöpfer

183 257 132 125 Hilpert Peter 1946 Kar Güttingen SG Schnägge

184 256 117 139 Wolfer Jakob 1947 Stgw 57/03 Niederneunforn-Wilen FSG

185 256 126 130 Rietmann Urs 1963 Stgw 90 Lustdorf SG

186 256 127 129 Meyer Ernst 1931 Stgw 57/03 Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG Hirschen

187 256 130 126 Bach Alois 1944 Stgw 90 Eschenz SG Freundenfels

188 256 131 125 Schmid Oliver 1983 Stgw 57/03 Basadingen FSV

189 256 134 122 Orvati Ruedi 1957 Stgw 57/03 Kümmertshausen-Engishofen SG

190 255 125 130 Banz Willi 1957 Stgw 57/03 Tägerwilen SV

191 255 127 128 Granwehr Rolf 1971 Stgw 90 Bettwiesen SG 2

192 255 128 127 Bommer Markus 1961 Stgw 57/03 Nollen-Hosenruck MSV Nollenchlöpfer

193 255 128 127 Christener Andres 1962 Stgw 90 Schollenholz 2 Frauenfeld StSG

194 255 131 124 Kuratli Emil 1957 Stgw 57/03 Wigoltingen SV

195 255 132 123 Meier Christian 1987 Stgw 90 Mammern FSG 2

196 254 122 132 Gehringer Roman 1982 Stgw 90 Güttingen SG Schnägge

197 254 129 125 Studer Walter 1938 Stgw 57/03 Schlatt SV

198 254 130 124 Aeberhard David 1958 Stgw 57/03 Schlatt SV

199 253 126 127 Fröhlich Heinz 1944 Stgw 57/03 Egnach-Romanshorn SG

200 253 129 124 Roth Hanspeter 1958 Stgw 57/03 Erlenacker 2 Kradolf-Schönenberg

201 253 130 123 Streit Fritz 1949 Stgw 57/03 Sonterswil SG

202 252 123 129 Kammerlander Alois 1944 Stgw 90 Wängi-Tuttwil SG

203 252 124 128 Kuttruff Andreas 1980 Stgw 90 Tobel SG

204 252 124 128 Wattinger René 1957 Stgw 57/03 Mammern FSG 1

205 252 125 127 Rietmann Kurt 1955 Stgw 57/03 Thurtal-Hüttlingen SV

206 252 125 127 Widmer Erhard 1960 Stgw 57/03 Tobel SG

207 252 126 126 Kohler Daniel 1945 Stgw 57/03 Bussnang Schützen

208 252 127 125 Schnell Patrik 1975 Stgw 90 Hugelshofen-Dotnacht SG

209 252 132 120 Stettler Martin 1952 Stgw 57/03 Bissegg SG

210 251 123 128 Zahnd Max 1975 Stgw 57/03 Bussnang Schützen

211 251 123 128 Bieri Ernst 1961 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 2 SG

212 251 123 128 Schällebaum Elias 2001 Stgw 90 Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

213 250 121 129 Quenson Thomas 1964 Stgw 57/03 Uesslingen FSG

214 250 124 126 Widler Paul 1961 Stgw 90 Bussnang Schützen

215 250 124 126 Diezi Jakob 1952 Stgw 90 Salenstein MS Sutacher

216 249 117 132 Hanhart Brigitte 1973 Stgw 90 Sonterswil SG

217 249 131 118 Frick Sibylle 1970 Stgw 90 Erlenacker 2 Kradolf-Schönenberg

218 248 123 125 Gamper Fredy 1959 Stgw 57/03 Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

219 247 132 115 Aschwanden Paul 1929 Stgw 90 Egnach-Romanshorn SG

220 246 118 128 Zanella-UmbrichAstrid 1985 Stgw 90 Eschenz SG Freundenfels

221 246 122 124 Schmid-Meier Liselotte 1984 Stgw 90 Mammern FSG 2

222 244 115 129 Tobler Willi 1954 Stgw 90 Sonterswil SG

223 244 127 117 Zellweger Ueli 1945 Stgw 90 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG

224 243 118 125 Stutz Ernst 1946 Stgw 90 Lengwil SG

225 243 126 117 Bürgi Kurt 1946 Stgw 57/03 Basadingen FSV

226 242 110 132 Felber Hansjörg 1973 Stgw 90 Güttingen SG Schnägge

227 241 121 120 Monhart Konrad 1963 Stgw 90 Schlatt SV

228 239 116 123 Fiederle Werner 1947 Stgw 57/03 Niederneunforn-Wilen FSG

229 238 130 108 Tschirren Fabian 1980 Stgw 90 Thurtal-Hüttlingen SV

230 237 115 122 Aeberhard Wilfried 1962 Stgw 57/03 Schlatt SV

231 237 126 111 Guhl Kurt 1950 Stgw 57/03 Schlatt SV

232 235 114 121 Haller Alfred 1946 Stgw 57/03 Erlenacker 2 Kradolf-Schönenberg

233 235 117 118 Kis Maurice 1995 Stgw 90 Mammern FSG 2

234 232 114 118 Herzog Marion 1989 Stgw 90 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG

235 231 114 117 Nater Christoph 1967 Stgw 57/03 Tägerwilen SV

236 227 106 121 Nägeli Hansjörg 1955 Stgw 57/03 Aadorf VS

237 225 113 112 Gremlich Lydia 1951 Stgw 57/03 Raperswilen 2 SG

238 225 116 109 Tschumper Hans 1955 Stgw 57/03 Tälischützen 2 Arbon-Roggwil

239 221 116 105 Diener Markus 1949 Stgw 90 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG

240 219 96 123 Tschirren Roman 1978 Stgw 90 Thurtal-Hüttlingen SV


